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' Quick, Compassionate, Customs clearance for your pet

S
§ BASE FEE SCHEDULE §

Fee schedule - Customs clearance

Entry fee per air waybill M-F, 8:00 AM - 4:30 PM - First shipment and minimum fee, up to two hours $250

Entry fee after business hours and weekends - up to two hours $450

Entry fee on local, state or federal holidays in the city where the entry is filed - up to two hours $500
Overtime services after two hours - normal business hours $100/hour
Overtime services after two hours - after business hours, weekends and holidays $200/hour

Fees for duties, taxes and additional services

Merchandise Processing Fee (MPF) for informal entry (personal pet, under $2,500) $2.18
Merchandise Processing Fee (MPF) for formal entry (breeder, resale, $2,500 and above) $27.23
Customs bond (required for formal entry) $75

Fish & Wildlife clearance (if required) $100

Fish & Wildlife inspection (if required) Minimum $100
Airline terminal fees (if required) Minimum $60
Messenger service $25

® Banking, automation or fuel surcharges may apply. ~ ® Rates are subject to change based on the service requested.
® Notall fees apply to all shipments. ~ ® All charges must be paid prior to the release of the animal(s).See coppersmith.com for payment options.

§ REQUIRED IMPORT DOCUMENTS f§

Owner/Breeder/Importer

The following documents are needed from you, prior to your pet(s) departure from the origin country.
All must be in English, valid, and legible.
® Power of Attorney--signed by consignee, showing IRS# or Social Security Number, and consignee's date of birth.

® U.S. Government issued Identification: Drivers License, Passport, or Visa.

® Foreign Importers (non-US citizens): Coppersmith can file for a Customs Assigned Number on your behalf.
Please show your foreign address on the Power of Attorney.

Pet/Animal

Entry into the United States requires the following documents regarding your animal.
Documents must show your pet's name, date of birth, gender, species, and breed.

® |nvoice for customs purpose--showing description, ownership, value. (Proforma available upon request)
® Health Certificate, Rabies Certificate, Vaccination Card and any other pertinent documents.
® Air Waybill

- Committed! Connected! Complete! "¢
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SAN FRANCISCO

& LOS ANGELES J

525 S. Douglas St.
El Segundo, CA 90245

' Phone: (310) 607-8000
Fax: (310) 607-8001
B4 Email: LAX-pets@coppersmith.com

« SEATTLE |

3100 S. 176th St., Suite 120
Seatac, WA 98188

[ Phone: (206) 242-6181
Fax: (206) 242-0089
D Email: SEA-pets@coppersmith.com

% CHICAGO '

760 Bonnie Lane
Elk Grove, IL 60007

[} Phone: (847) 437-1500
Fax: (847) 437-1501
>4 Email: ORD-pets@coppersmith.com

| = www.coppersmith.com N

OFFICE LOCATIONS

& SAN FRANCISCO J

434 Rozzi Place
South San Francisco, CA 94080

T Phone: (650) 872-1225

(5 Fax:(650) 872-1070
g

% DALLAS l

1200 Minters Chapel Rd., Suite 100
Grapevine, TX 76051

[’ Phone: (817) 421-8989
05 Fax: (817) 421-6464

>y

& ATLANTA '

114 Southfield Pkwy., Suite 170
Forest Park, GA 30297

[} Phone: (404) 366-1650
(5 Fax: (404) 366-1649
D4 Email: ATL-pets@coppersmith.com

Email: SFO-pets@coppersmith.com

Email: DFW-pets@coppersmith.com

Global Logistics

& PORTLAND J

6135 NE 80th Ave., Suite A4
Portland, OR 97218

./ Phone: (503) 249-1400

054 Fax:(503) 249-3950
Email: PDX-pets@coppersmith.com

& HOUSTON '

15920 International Plaza Dr.
Houston, TX 77032

[} Phone: (281) 442-480
(5 Fax:(281)442-8892
B

@ NEW YORK '

One Cross Island Plaza,
Suite 117, Rosedale, NY 11422

[ Phone: (718) 723-5000
(5 Fax:(718) 723-5005
D4 Email: JFK-pets@coppersmith.com

Email: IAH-pets@coppersmith.com




